BREATHING
LIFE INTO
YOUR
BUILDING
CM10
CEILING MOUNTED ACTIVE
CHILLED BEAM
––

Length
H = Unit Height (mm)
Without Air Grille
Max.
Unit
Width
Primary Air
Flow Range
(≤250Pa)
Sensible
Cooling
Capacity
Range
Unit Weight (kg)
Model (mm) (mm) 4 Tube 6 Tube (mm) (L/s) * (W) * 4 Row 6 Row
CM10.03-0700 700 800
301
or
346
364
or
409
180
10 ~ 29 466 ~ 1071 11.2 11.6
CM10.03-0800 800 900 12 ~ 33 548 ~ 1208 12.7 13.5
CM10.03-0900 900 1000 13 ~ 36 629 ~ 1340 14.3 14.8
CM10.03-1000 1000 1100 15 ~ 41 711 ~ 1503 15.9 16.7
CM10.03-1100 1100 1200 16 ~ 46 715 ~ 1650 17.5 18.2
CM10.03-1200 1200 1300 18 ~ 50 846 ~ 1780 19.1 19.8
CM10.03-1300 1300 1400 20 ~ 53 815 ~ 1905 20.7 21.5
CM10.03-1400 1400 1500 22 ~ 58 950 ~ 2036 22.3 23.2
CM10.03-1500 1500 1600 23 ~ 62 1031 ~ 2162 23.9 24.9
GENERAL PRODUCT TECHNICAL DATA
NOTE: Nominal cooling capacities @ 24°C room air, 12°C primary air, 13°C
Secondary Chilled Water & 0.09 L/s Water Flow
*Minimum primary air & capacity from 4TH unit ≤ 100 Pa. Maximum primary

details for unit heights
100
Max unit width
Example: CM10.03-1100.262SE
07 | DADANCO | CEILING MOUNTED ACB CM10
Coil Finned
Length
Air Plenum
Length
Air Discharge
Length
Overall
Length
H = Unit Height (mm)
Unit Model A (mm) L (mm) B (mm) (mm) 4 Row 6 Row
CM10-700 700 800 724 1028
301 364
CM10-800 800 900 824 1128
CM10-900 900 1000 924 1228
CM10-1000 1000 1100 1024 1328
CM10-1100 1100 1200 1124 1428
CM10-1200 1200 1300 1224 1528
CM10-1300 1300 1400 1324 1628
CM10-1400 1400 1500 1424 1728
CM10-1500 1500 1600 1524 1828
End Entry Primary Air Spigot Shown
L A + 100
1/2” BSP male flat face
Tapered thread